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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 5\(“%
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FROM: County Counsel/TLMA ' '~ SUBMITTAL DATE:
Code Enforcement Department j{,i\{ 5, 2012

SUBJECT: Abatement of Public Nuisance [Substandard Structures, Excess Outside Storage
& Accumulated Rubbish]

Case Nos. : CV06-3898 & CV09-01585 [GUIVENS}

Subject Property: 24462 Gunther Road, Romoland; APN: 327- 110 004

District: 5/5

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Move that:

1. The four (4) substandard accessory structures on the real property located at 24462
Gunther Rd., Romoland, Riverside County, California, APN: 327-110-004 be declared
a public nuisance and a violation of Riverside County Ordinance No.457 which does
not permit substandard structures on the property.

2. Ruby Ida Guivens, the owner of the subject real property, be directed to abate the
substandard structures on the property by rehabilitating, removing and/or demolishing
the same from the real property, including the removal and dlsposal of all structural
debris and materials within ninety (90) days. :

(Continued) PATRICIA MUNROE, Deputy County Counsel
for PAMELA J. WALLS, County Counsel

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ N/A In Current Year Budget: N/A
FINANCIAL . . .

Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $ NA Budget Adjustment: N/A

DATA Annual Net County Cost: $ N/A For Fiscal Year: N/A

SOURCE OF FUNDS: , Positions To Be

Deleted Per A-30 D
Requires 4/5 Vote |:]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

County Executive Office Signature Tina Grande

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Ashley, seconded by Supervisor Buster and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None

Absent.  Stone

Date: August 28, 2012

Xc: Co. Co./CED

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 5/5 |Agenda Number:
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3. The owner be ordered to ascertain the existence or non-existence of asbestos containing
materials in said structures by survey and materials sample testing through the Industrial
Hygiene Specialist of the County Health Department, Division of Special Services; and, prior to
the abatement ordered in paragraph number two (2) above, to secure the removal and disposal
of all asbestos containing materials discovered through such survey and testing by contract with
a duly certified and licensed contractor for the handling of such materials to avoid citations
and/or fines imposed by the South Coast Air Quality Management District (SCAQMD) pursuant
to SCAQMD Rule No. 1403.

4. The excess outside storage and accumulation of rubbish on the real property located at
24462 Gunther Rd., Romoland, be declared a public nuisance and a violation of Riverside
County Ordinance Nos. 348 and 541 which do not permit the excess outside storage and
accumulation of rubbish on the property.

5. Ruby Ida Guivens, the owner of the subject property, be directed to abate the excess outside
storage and accumulation of rubbish on the property by removing and disposing of the same
from the real property within ninety (90) days

6. If the owner of the real property does not take the above described action within ninety (90)

days of the date of the Board’s Order to Abate, that representatives of the Code Enforcement
- Department, Sheriff's Department, and/or a contractor, upon consent or receipt of a Court Order
authorizing entry onto the real property when necessary under applicable law, may abate the
substandard structures, excess outside storage and accumulation of rubbish by removing and
disposing of the same from the real property.

7. The reasonable costs of abatement, after notice and an opportunity for hearing, shall_ be
imposed as a lien on the real property, which may be collected as a special assessment qgamst
the real property pursuant to Government Code Section 25845 and Riverside County Ordinance
No. 725. '

8. County Counsel be directed to prepare the necessary Findings of Fact and Conclusions that
the substandard structure, excess outside storage of materials and accumulation of rubbish on
the real property is declared to be in violation of Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348, 457 and
541, and constitutes a public nuisance. Further, County Counsel shall prepare an Order to
Abate for approval by the Board.
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BACKGROUND:

1. An initial inspection was made of the subject property by the Code Enforcement Officer on
June 8, 2011.

2. The inspection revealed four substandard accessory structures on the subject real property
in violation of Riverside County Ordinance No. 457. The substandard conditions of the
structures included, but were not limited to the following: hazardous wiring; deteriorated or
inadequate foundation; members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list
or buckle due to defective material or deterioration; members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof
supports or other horizontal members which sag, split or buckle due to defective material or
deterioration; faulty weather protection; general dilapidation or improper maintenance; extensive
fire damage; public and attractive nuisance — abandoned/vacant.

3. The inspection also revealed the excess outside storage and accumulation of rubbish
(approximately 34,051 square feet) on the subject property in violation of Riverside County
Ordinance No. 348 and 541. The excess outside storage and accumulation of rubbish
consisted of, but was not limited to the following materials: rusted metal drums, cylinders, pipes,
poles and rods, wood debris, chicken coops, storage sheds, scrap lumber, pallets, crates, metal
roofing panels, dried vegetative waste, metal animal feeding units, heaters for chicken coops,
~ rusted farm equipment and scrap metal.

4. Subsequent follow up inspections of the above-described real property on September 2
2011, November 30, 2011 and March 20, 2012, revealed that the property continued to be in
violation of Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348, 457 and 541.

5. Staff and the Code Enforcement Department have complied with the notice requirements set
forth in the appropriate laws of this jurisdiction pertaining to the administrative abatement
proceedings for the removal of substandard structures, excess outside storage and
accumulated rubbish.



MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

9.5

9:30 a.m. being the time set for public hearing on the recommendation from
County Counsel/Code Enforcement regarding Public Hearing on Abatement of Public
Nuisance (Substandard Structures, Excess Outside Storage & Accumulated Rubbish)
on Case Nos CV 06-3898 & CV 09-01585 located at 24462 Gunther Road, Romoland:
APN: 327-110-004, 5"/5" District. |

On motion of Supervisor Benoit, seconded by Supervisor Buster and duly

carried, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is continued to Tuesday, August 28,
2012 at 9:30 a.m. o o

Roll Call:
Ayes: Buster, Tavaglione, Benoit and Ashley
Nays: None

Absent: Stone

1 hereby certify that the foregoing is a full true, and correct copy of an order made and
entered on July 17, 2012 of Supervisors Minutes.

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Board of Supervisors
Dated: July 17, 2012
- Kecia Harper-lhem, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, in
(seal) and for the County of Riverside, State of California.

By: A/ Debuty

 AGENDA NO.
9.5

xc: Co. Co./CED, Cob




Harper-lhem, Kecia

From: Peeler, Brenda Gayl <BPEELER@rctima.org>

Sent: Monday, July 16, 2012 9:36 AM

To: Harper-lhem, Kecia

Cc: : Rector, Kimberly; Munroe, Patricia

Subject: Request for Continuance; July 17, 2012 BOS Item 9.5
Importance: High

Good morning, Kecia,

Please be advised that the attorney for property owner, Ruby Guivens (CV 06-3898 & CV09-01585; APN: 327-110-004)
has requested a continuance in this matter to Aug. 28, 2012. As such, Deputy County Counsel, Patricia Munroe, will be
requesting board approval for said continuance at tomorrow’s hearings.

If you have any questions, please advise.

Thank you.

01 1772002~
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BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

IN RE ABATEMENT OF PUBLIC NUISANCE ) CASENOS. CV 06-3898 &
[SUBSTANDARD STRUCTURES, ) CV09-01585
ACCUMULATED RUBBISH AND EXCESS )
OUTSIDE STORAGE]; APN 327-110-004, ).  DECLARATION OF OFFICER
24462 GUNTHER ROAD, ROMOLAND, ) EDWARD TORRES
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF )
CALIFORNIA; RUBY IDA GUIVENS, OWNER. ) [RCO Nos. 348, 457 and 541]

‘ )

I, Edward Torres, declare that the facts set forth below are personally known to me except to
the extent that certain information is based on information and belief which I believe to be true and if
called as a witness, I could and would competently testify competently under oath:

1. I am currently employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department as a
Code Enforcement Officer. My current official duties as a Code Enforcement Officer include
inspecting property for violations and enforcement of the provisions of Riverside County
Ordinances.

2. On June 8,2011, I went to conduct an inspection of the real property known as 24462
Gunther Road, Romoland, located within the unincorporated area of Riverside County, California,
which is further described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 327-110-004 (hereinafter referred to as
“THE PROPERTY.”) A true and correct copy of a Thomas Brothers map page indicating the
approximate location of THE PROPERTY is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein
by reference.

3. A review of County records and documents indicate that THE PROPERTY is owned
by Ruby Ida Guivens (hereinafter referred to as “OWNER.”) Certified copies of the County
Equalized Assessment Roll for the year 2011-2012 and County Geographic Information System
(“GIS™) report are attached hereto as Exhibit “B” and incorporated herein by reference. THE
PROPERTY is approximately 10.15 acres in size and is located within the R-A (Rural Agricultural)
zone classification. The R-A zone allows for outside storage of materials up to two hundred (200)

square feet at a height of three (3) feet on improved parcels that are in excess of one acre in size.

111
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4, Based on the Lot Book Report from RZ Title Service on June 19, 2011, and updated
on January 26, 2012 it is determined that no other parties potentially hold a legal interest in THE
PROPERTY. True and correct copies of the Lot Book Reports are attached hereto as Exhibit “C”
and incorporated herein by reference.

S. On June 8, 2011, I conducted an initial inspection of THE PROPERTY with the
consent of OWNER. I observed four accessory structures in a state of general dilapidation. I
observed the following conditions whiéh cause the structures to be substandard and THE
PROPERTY to constitute a public nuisance in violation of the provisions set forth in Riverside

County Ordinance 457:

Structure 1: 26° x 100’ accessory structure:

1) Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective materials or deterioration;

2) Members of ceiling, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration;

3) Faulty weather protection;

4) General dilapidation or improper maintenance;

5) Public and attractive nuisance — abandoned/vacant.

Structure 2: 21° x 100’ accessory structure:

1) Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective materials or deterioration;

2) Members of ceiling, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration;

3) Faulty weather protection;

4) General dilapidation or improper maintenance;,

5) Extensive fire damage;

6) Public and attractive nuisance — abandoned/vacant.

Structure 3: 13’ x 30 accessory structure:

1) Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective materials or deterioration;

2) Members of ceiling, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration;

3) Faulty weather protection;

4) General dilapidation or improper maintenance;

5) Public and attractive nuisance — abandoned/vacant.

Structure 4: 24 x 72° bunk house accessory structure:

1) Hazardous wiring;
2) Deteriorated on inadequate foundation;
3) Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective materials or deterioration;

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 2
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4) Members of ceiling, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration;

5) Faulty weather protection;

6) General dilapidation or improper maintenance;

7 Public and attractive nuisance — abandoned/vacant

6. During the inspection on June 8, 2011, I also observed approximately 34,051 square

feet of accumulated rubbish and excess outside storage of materials on THE PROPERTY including,
but not limited to: rusted metal drums, cylinders, pipes, poles and rods, wood debris, chicken coops,
storage sheds, scrap lumber, pallets, crates, metal roofing panels, dried vegetative waste, metal
animal feeding units, heaters for chicken coops, rusted farm equipment and scrap metal. This
condition causes THE PROPERTY to constitute a public nuisance in violation of Riverside County
Ordinance Nos. 348 and 541.

7. A site plan and photographs reflecting the substandard condition of the structures,
accumulated rubbish and excess outside storage on THE PROPERTY are attached hereto as Exhibit
“D” and incorporated herein by reference.

8. True and correct copies of each Notice issued in this matter and other supporting
documentation are attached hereto as Exhibit “E” and are incorporated herein by reference.

9. On June 8, 2011, Notices of Defects, Notices of Violation, and “Danger Do Not
Enter” signs were posted on THE PROPERTY.

10.  On June 20, 2011, Notice of Violation as to the accumulated rubbish and excess
outside storage and on June 21, 2011, the Notices of Violation and Notices of Defects as to the
substandard structures were mailed certified mail, return receipt requested to OWNER.

11. On March 14, 2012, Notices of Violation were mailed by certified mail, return receipt
requested to OWNER.

12. On September 2, 2011, November 30, 2011 and March 20,2012, I conducted follow
up inspections of THE PROPERTY. During each inspection, I observed that the violations remained
on THE PROPERTY.

13. On July 20, 2011, Notices of Pendency of Administrative Proceedings for the
substandard structures, accumulated rubbish and excess outside storage of materials was recorded at

the Riverside County Recorder’s Office as instrument numbers 2011-0318836 and 2011-0318838.

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 3
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True and correct copies of the recorded Notices of Pendency are attached hereto and incorporated by
reference as Exhibit “F.”

14. I am informed and believe, and based upon said information and belief, allege that
OWNER does not have legal authority or permission to store or accumulate the above described
materials on THE PROPERTY.

15. Based upon my experience, knowledge and visual observations, it is my
determination that the substandard structures on THE PROPERTY creates an extreme health, safety,
fire and structural hazard to the neighbors and general public and constitutes a public nuisance in
violation of the provisions set forth in Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348, 457 and 541.

16. A “Notice to Correct County Ordinance Violations and Abate Public Nuisance”
providing notification of the Board of Supervisors hearing as required by Riverside County
Ordinance No. 725 was mailed to OWNER by U.S.P.S. and was posted on THE PROPERTY. True
and correct copies of the notice, together with the proof of service and the affidavit of posting of
notices are attached hereto as Exhibit “G” and incorporated herein by reference.

17. A recent inspection revealed that THE PROPERTY remains in violation.

18.  Significant rehabilitation, removal and/or demolition of the substandard structures and
removal and disposal of all structural materials, rubbish and debris are required to abate the public
nuisance and bring THE PROPERTY into compliance with Riverside County Ordinance Number
457, the Health and Safety, Uniform Housing, Administrative and Abatement of Dangerous
Buildings Codes. In addition, the removal and disposal of all accumulated rubbish and outside
storage in excess of two hundred (200) square feet on THE PROPERTY is required to bring THE
PROPERTY into compliance with Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348 and 541 and the Health and
Safety Code.

19.  Accordingly, the following findings and conclusions are recommended:

(a) The structures be condemned as substandard buildings, public and attractive
nuisance;
®) The OWNER, or whoever has possession or control of THE PROPERTY, be

required to. rehabilitate or demolish said structures, including the removal and disposal of all

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 4
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structural debris and materials, on THE PROPERTY in strict accordance with the provisions of
Riverside County Ordinance No. 457;

(©) The OWNER, or whoever has possession or control of THE PROPERTY, be
ordered to ascertain the existence or non-existence of asbestos containing materials in said structures
by survey and materials sample testing through the Industrial Hygiene Specialist of the Riverside
County Health Department, Division of Special Services; and, prior to the abatement ordered in
subsection (b) above, to secure the removal and disposal of all asbestos containing materials
discovered through such survey and testing by contract with a duly certified and licensed contractor
for the handling of such materials to avoid citations and/or fines by South Coast Air Quality
Management District (“SCAQMD?”) pursuant to SCAQMD Rule NO. 1403;

(d)  If the substandard structures are not razed, removed and disposed of, or
reconstructed in strict accordance with all Riverside County Ordinances, including but not limited to
Riverside County Ordinance No. 457 within ninety (90) days after the posting and mailing of the
Board’s Order and Findings, the substandard structure and contents therein may be abated by
representatives of the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department, a contractor, or the Sheriff's
Department upon receipt of an owner’s consent or a Court Order, where necessary under applicable
law, authorizing entry onto THE PROPERTY; and

(e) The accumulation of rubbish and outside storage in excess of two hundred
(200) square feet on THE PROPERTY be deemed and declared a public nuisance;

® The OWNER, or whoever has possession or control of THE PROPERTY, be
required to remove all rubbish on THE PROPERTY in strict accordance with the provisions of
Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348 and 541;

(g) If the materials are not removed and disposed of in strict accordance with all
Riverside County Ordinances, including but not limited to Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348 and
541, within ninety (90) days after the posting and mailing of the Board’s Order and Findings, the
rubbish and excess outside storage in excess of two hundred (200) square feet may be abated by
representatives of the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department, a contractor or the Sheriff’s

Department upon receipt of an owner’s consent or a Court Order, where necessary under applicable

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 5
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(h) Reasonable costs of abatement, after notice and opportunity for hearing, shall
be imposed as a lien on THE PROPERTY, Which may be collected as a special assessment againSt
THE PROPERTY pursuant to Government Code Section 25845 and Riverside County Ordinance
Nos. 457, 348 and 541 and 725. |

1 declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
is true and correct.

Executed this /%% day of __Jyr€. , 2012, at Z/vezsigf Loens”d _, California.

A

EDWARD TORRES
Code Enforcement Officer
Code Enforcement Department

G:\Litigation\Code Enforcement\Abatements\2012\2006\CV06-3898 and CV(9-01585\348, 457 & 541 Dec.DOC

DECLARATION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 6
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Assessment Roll Page 1 of 1

« -

Assessment Roll For the 2011-2012 Tax Year as of January 1,2011

Assessment #327110004-2 Parcel # 327110004-2

Assessee: GUIVENS RUBY IDA Land 74,031

Mail Address: 24462 GUNTHER RD Structure 29,995
ROMOLAND CA 92585 Full Value 104,026

sasevem T 200

Conveyance Number: 0208837

Conveyance (mm/yy): 4/2002

PUI: R0O10012

TRA: 89-038

Taxability Code: 0-00

ID Data: - SEE ASSESSOR MAPS

Situs Address: 24462 GUNTHER RD

ROMOLAND CA 92585

http://assessmentroll/Assessment.asp?PAGE=1 4/16/2012
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Selected parcel(s):
327-110-004

*IMPORTANT* .
Maps and data are to be used for reference purposes only. Map features are approximate, and are not necessarily accurate to su(veyi.ng or engineering
standards. The County of Riverside makes no warranty or guarantee as to the content (the source is often third party), accuracy, timeliness, or
completeness of any of the data provided, and assumes no legal responsibility for the information contained on this map. Any use of this product with

respect to accuracy and precision shall be the sole responsibility of the user.
STANDARD WITH PERMITS REPORT

APNs
327-110-004-2

OWNER NAME / ADDRESS
RUBY DA GUIVENS

24462 GUNTHER RD
ROMOLAND, CA. 92585

MAILING ADDRESS

(SEE OWNER)
(SEE SITUS)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 4/27/2012



Riverside County GIS Page 2 of §

LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS NOT AVAILABLE

LOT SIZE
RECORDED LOT SIZE IS 10.15 ACRES

PRQPERTY CHARACTERISTICS
WOOD FRAME, 1408 SQFT., 2 BDRM/ 1 BATH, 1 STORY, DETACHED GARAGE(560 SQ. FT), CONST'D 1934COMPOSITION, ROOF

THOMAS BROS. MAPS PAGE/GRID
PAGE: 808 GRID: G5, H5

CITY BOUNDARY/SPHERE
NOT WATHIN A CITY

NOT WITHIN A CITY SPHERE
ANNEXATION DATE: NOT APPLICABLE
NO LAFCO CASE # AVAILABLE

NO PROPOSALS

MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

NOT IN THE JURISDICTION OF THE MARCH JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY

INDIAN TRIBAL LAND
NOT IN A TRIBAL LAND

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT 2011 (ORD. 813
MARION ASHLEY, DISTRICT §

SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT (2001 BOUNDARIES
MARION ASHLEY, DISTRICT 5

TOWNSHIP/RANGE
T5SR3W SEC 1

ELEVATION RANGE
1600/1636 FEET

PREVIOUS APN
NO DATA AVAILABLE

PLANNING

LAND USE DESIGNATIONS

Zoning not consistent with the General Plan.
RC-VLDR

SANTA ROSA ESCARPMENT BOUNDARY

NOT IN THE SANTA ROSA ESCARPMENT BOUNDARY

AREA PLAN (RCIP)
LAKEVIEW/ NUEVO

GENERAL PLAN POLICY OVERLAYS
NOT IN A GENERAL PLAN POLICY OVERLAY AREA

GENERAL PLAN POLICY AREAS

NONE '

ZONING CLASSIFICATIONS (ORD. 348)
R-A-1 (CZ 5696)

ZONING DISTRICTS AND ZONING AREAS
HOMELAND AREA

ZONING OVERLAYS
NOT IN A ZONING OVERLAY

HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISTRICTS

NOT IN AN HISTORIC PRESERVATION DISTRICT

SPECIFIC PLANS
NOT WITHIN A SPECIFIC PLAN

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE
NOT IN AN AGRICULTURAL PRESERVE

http://www?3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 4/27/2012



Riverside County GIS Page 3 of 5

NOT IN A REDEVELOPMENT AREA

AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREAS
NOT IN AN AIRPORT INFLUENCE AREA

AIRPORT COMPATIBLITY ZONES
NOT IN AN AIRPORT COMPATIBILTY ZONE

ENVIRONMENTAL

CVMSHCP (COACHELLA VALLEY MULTI-SPECIES HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN) CONSERVATION AREA
NOT IN A CONSERVATION AREA

CVMSHCP FLUVIAL SAND TRANSPORT SPECIAL PROVISION AREAS
NOT IN A FLUVIAL SAND TRANSPORT SPECIAL PROVISION AREA

WRMSHCP (WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNTY MULTI-SPECIES HABITAT CONSERVATION PLAN) CELL GROUP
NOT IN A CELL GROUP

WRMSHCP CELL NUMBER
NOT INA CELL

HANS/ERP (HABITAT ACQUISITION AND NEGOTIATION STRATEGY/EXPEDITED REVIEW PROCESS)
NONE

VEGETATION (2005)
COASTAL SAGE SCRUB
DEVELOPED/DISTURBED LAND

FIRE

HIGH FIRE AREA (ORD. 787)

IN HIGH FIRE AREA - Grading And Building Permit Applications Require Fire Dept Clearance Prior To Permit Issuance.

FIRE RESPONSIBLITY AREA
STATE RESPONSIBILITY AREA

DEVELOPMENT FEES

CVMSHCP FEE AR RD. 875
NOT WITHIN THE COACHELLA VALLEY MSHCP FEE AREA

WRMSHCP FEE AREA (ORD. 810)
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN THE WESTERN RIVERSIDE MSHCP FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.

ROAD & BRIDGE DISTRICT
NOT iIN A DISTRICT

EASTERN TUMF (TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM MITIGATION FEE ORD. 673)
NOT WITHIN THE EASTERN TUMF FEE AREA

WESTERN TUMF (TRANSPORTATION UNIFORM MITIGATION FEE ORD, 824)
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN A TUMF FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.CENTRAL

DIF (DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE AREA ORD. 659)
LAKEVIEW/NUEVO

KR FEE AREA (STEPHEN'S KANGAROO RAT ORD. 10
IN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN AN SKR FEE AREA. SEE MAP FOR MORE INFORMATION.

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS
NOT IN A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT AREA

TRANSPORTATION

CIR! TION ELEMENT ULTIMATE RIGHT-OF-WAY
NOT IN A CIRCULATION ELEMENT RIGHT-OF-WAY

ROAD BOOK PAGE

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm 4/27/2012
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103C

TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENTS
NOT IN A TRANSPORTATION AGREEMENT

CETAP (COMMUNITY AND ENVIRONMENTAL TRANSPORTATION ACCEPTABILITY PROCESS) CORRIDORS
NOT IN A CETAP CORRIDOR.

HYDROLOGY

FLOOD PLAIN REVIEW
NOT REQUIRED

WATER DISTRICT
EMWD

FLLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT
RIVERSIDE COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL DISTRICT

WATE
SAN JACINTO VALLEY

GEOLOGIC

FAULT ZONE
NOT IN A FAULT ZONE

FAULTS
NOT WITHIN A 1/2 MILE OF A FAULT

LIQUEFACTION POTENTIAL
NO POTENTIAL FOR LIQUEFACTION EXISTS

SUBSIDENCE
NOT IN A SUBSIDENCE AREA

PALEONTOLOGICAL SENSITIVITY
LOWPOTENTIAL.

FOLLOWING A LITERATURE SEARCH, RECORDS CHECK AND A FIELD SURVEY, AREAS MAY BE DETERMINED BY A QUALIFIED

VERTEBRATE PALEONTOLOGIST AS HAVING LOW POTENTIAL FOR CONTAINING SIGNIFICANT PALEONTOLOGICAL RESOURCES SUBJECT

TO ADVERSE IMPACTS.

MISCELLANEOUS

SCHOOL DISTRICT
ROMOLAND & PERRIS UNION HIGH

COMMUNITIES
ROMOLAND

COUNTY SERVICE AREA
iN OR PARTIALLY WITHIN

LAKEVIEW/NUEVO/ROMOLAND/HOMELAND #146 -
STREET LIGHTING
LIBRARY

LIGHTING (ORD. 655)

ZONE B, 32.53 MILES FROM MT. PALOMAR OBSERVATORY

2000 CENSUS TRACT
042718

042720

FARMLAND
OTHER LANDS

TAX RATE AREAS

089038

*COUNTY FREE LIBRARY

*COUNTY STRUCTURE FIRE PROTECTION
*COUNTY WASTE RESOURCE MGMT DIST
*CSA 146

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm

4/27/2012




Riverside County GIS

*CSA 152

*EASTERN MUN WATER IMP DIST 13
*EASTERN MUN WATER IMP DIST A
*EASTERN MUNICIPAL WATER
*FLOOD CONTROL ADMINISTRATION
*FLOOD CONTROL ZONE 4

*GENERAL

*GENERAL PURPOSE

*METRO WATER EAST 1301999

*MT SAN JACINTO JUNIOR COLLEGE
*PERRIS AREA ELEM SCHOOL FUND
*PERRIS JR HIGH AREA FUND
*PERRIS UNION HIGH SCHOOL
*PERRIS VALLEY CEMETERY

*RIV CO REG PARK & OPEN SPACE
*RIV. CO. OFFICE OF EDUCATION
*ROMOLAND SCHOOL

*SAN JACINTO BASIN RESOURCE CONS
*VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM HOSP DIST

SPECIAL NOTES
NO SPECIAL NOTES

CODE COMPLAINTS

Page 5 of 5

Case #

Description Start Date

CV063898 ABATEMENT

Jun. 20, 2006

CV0901685 ABATEMENT

JMar. 5, 2009

BUILDING PERMITS

Case # Description

Status

322172 DEMO BARRACKS (1 BLDG)(HA-0092-91)

CONTACT THE BUILDING AND SAFETY
RECORDS DEPARTMENT AT 951-955-2017

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH PERMITS

Case #

| Description Status

NO ENVIRONMENTAL PERMITS

INOT APPLICABLE NOT APPLICABLE

PLANNING PERMITS

Case #

| Description Status

INO PLANNING PERMITS

NOT APPLICABLE

INOT APPLICABLE

REPORT PRINTED ON...Fri Apr 27 11:29:48 2012
Version 120118

http://www3.tlma.co.riverside.ca.us/cw/rclis/print.htm

4/27/2012



Exhibit “C”



3 P.O. Box 1193

L?;‘) , Whittier, CA 90609
-2 g‘“ﬁ _ Tel# (562) 325-8351
Ewe SERVICE - Fax # (714) 783-3038

Updated Lot Book

Customer: | OrderNumber:k 26560

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TLMA-CODE INFORCEMENT .
Order Date: 2/2/2012

4080 Lemon Street
Dated as of. 1/26/2012

Riverside CA 92501
: County Name: Riverside
Attn: Brent Steele _
Reference:  cv06-3898 & CV09-01585
IN RE: GUIVENS, RUBY IDA ' : FEE(s):

Report: - $60.00
Property Address: 24462 Gunther Road
Romoland CA 92585

RZ Title Reporting Service hereby reports, as disclosed by the Official Records of the Recorder of said County as of
the date shown above, that subsequent to the date of the original report that (i) No document in the chain of title to
said land has been recorded purporting to convey the fee title to said land, and (i) No encumbrances affecting said
fand have been recorded nor has a homestead been executed on said land, and (iii) No encumbrances affecting
said land on the date of the original report have been released or reconveyed.

All exceptions are as follows:

Assessor's Parcel No. :  327-1 00—004-2_

Assessments:” Land Value: $74,031.00
Improvement Value: $29,995.00
Exemption Value: $0.00
Total Value: - $104,026.00
Property Taxes for the Fiscal Year 2011-2012
Total Annual Tax $1,267.90
Status: Paid through ‘ 06/30/2012

A Notice of Administrative Proceedings by the - - County of Riverside Department of Code Enforcement

A

City of Romoland

‘County of Riverside

Recorded © 07/20/2011

Document No. 2011-0318836

A Notice of Administrative Proceedings by the County of Riverside Department of Code Enforcement
City of Romoland

Page 1 of 2



P.O. Box 1193
F:} Whittier, CA 90609
‘Z Tme % (562) 3258351

SERVICE  Fax # (714) 783-3038

Order Number:. 26560
Reference: CV06-3898 & CVO

County of
Recorded

Document No.

NO.OTHER EXCEPTIONS

Riverside
07/20/2011
2011-0318838

Page 2 of 2



When recorded please muzil o)
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department

Riverside County Code | ' DOC # 2011-0318836

24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valiley, CA 92557 .
Mait Stop No. 5002 27/28/ zop!a.;egf :'_55 Fee:NC

Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry U. Ward
Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

AR DA

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

In the matter of the public nuisance or other code violation{s) on Property of ) .
, - Case No.: CV(06-3898 0\23 M
Ruby Ida Guivens
) 062
And DOES I through X, owners

NOTICE IS HEREBY- GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of
California, that administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or land located upon the following
described real property in the County of Riverside:

ADDRESS: 24462 Gunther Road, Romoland, CA 92585
PARCEL #: 327-110-004
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 10.15 ACRES M/L IN POR NW 1/4 OF SEC 1 T5S R3W

VIOLATIONS: Riverside County Ordinance No. 457, (RCC Title 15.16.020) described as Substandard Structure - (x4)

that such proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such structure or land with the' requirements of Ordinances /(Riverside
County Codes) listed above that every owner of said real property waives his right to hearing on such proceedings unless he makes a
proper request in the form and within the time prescribed by the Code cited; and that failure to comply with the Jawful orders of the
Code Enforcement Director and/or authorized agents of the County of Riverside heretofore and hereafter issued relative to the above

_matter may result in demolition of the. offending structure, abatement of the public nuisance or other available legal remedies and

assessment of the costs, expenses, and administrative costs thereof to the property heretofore described as a tax and special assessment
lien on such property; that any purchaser, his heirs, or assigns acquiring said property subsequent to the recordmg of the Notice with
the County Recorder shall have such interest subject and subordinate to said tax and assessment lien.

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax deduction
may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEME

Dated: June 21, 2011 . By: :
Mary Over ode Enforcement Department

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California '}
County of Riverside }

on D2 before me, Ana E. Carrillo, Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Overholt who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s@re subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he@hhey
executed the same in h\s@thelr authorized capacity(ies), and that by hls@thelr signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

ANA E, CARRILO
R#3A Commission # 1767676
22211 Notary Public - Calltornla H

i ‘*f‘*gy‘? Rivarside County: -
] wmm&mmn ‘

l

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00318836 Page 1 of 1



1

When recorded please mail to:

Riverside County Code Enforcement Department

(District § Office) )
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, CA 92557 DOC # 2011-0318838
Mail Stop No. 5002 27/20/2811 04:45P Fee:NC

Page 1 of 1
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside

Mm i

fAssessor, Ccunty Clerk &

L

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

In the matter of the public nuisance or other code v1olatmn(s) on Property of ) UA N‘l K
Case No.: CV(9-01585 0

Ruby Ida Guivens ‘ 062

And DOES I through X, owners

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of 'Riverside, State of
California, that administrative proceedings have been commenced wnth respect to the structure or land located upon the following

described real property in the County of Riverside:

ADDRESS: 24462 Gunther Road, Romoland, CA 92585
PARCEL #: 327-110-004
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 10.15 ACRES M/L IN POR NW 1/4 OF SEC 1 T5S R3W

VIOLATIONS: Riverside County Ordinance No. 348, (RCC Title 17.32.010) decribed as excessive outside storage & Riverside
County Ordinance No. 541, (RCC Title 8.120.010) described as accumulation of rubbish.

that such proceedmgs are based upon the noncompliance of such structure or land with the reqmremcms of Ordinances /(Riverside
County Codes) listed above that every owner of said real property waives his right to hearing on such proceedings unless he makes a
proper request in the form and within the time prescribed by the Code cited; and that failure to comply with the lawful orders of the
Code Enforcement Director and/or authorized agents of the County of Riverside heretofore and hereafter issued relative to the above
matter may result in demolition of the offending structure, abatement of the public- nuisance or other available legal remedies and
assessment of the costs, expenses, and administrative costs thereof to the property heretofore described as a tax and special assessment
lien on such property; that any purchaser, his heirs, or assigns acquiring said property subsequent to the recording of the Notice with
the County Recorder shall have such interest subject and subordinate to said tax and assessment lien.

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Rgvg nue and Taxation Code, that a tax deduction

may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMEN

Dated: June 21,2011 By:

v ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of California ) ‘

County of chrsnde )
On 1} before me, Ana E. Carrillo, Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Overholt who ‘proved to me on the basis of
sanisfactory cvidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)@are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that b ey

executed the same in his@their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his@their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY. under the laws of the State of California
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
XA Commission # 1767674

WITNESS my hand an RN
' ] & A’f}' Notary Public - Cafifornlg £

ici . -
3 ‘ a, ‘ ‘ N Riveriide County
1767676 - Comm. Expires Sep. 14, 2011 : . . E Comm, 14,2014

ANA E. CARRILLO

Commission

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00318838 Page 1of1



P.O. Box 1193
Whittier, CA 90609

- g’“ﬁ Tel # (562) 325-8351
| #5== DERVICE  Fax # (714) 783-3038

Lot Book Report

' Order Number: 24385

Customer: ' : Order Date:  6/22/2011

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TLMA-CODE INFORCEMENT Dated as of: 6/19/2011
4080 Lemon Street ’ County Name: Riverside
Riverside CA 92501 '
Attn: Brent Steele

. FEE(s):
Reference: CV06-3898/Edward Torres ()

; Report: - $120.00
INRE: GUIVENS, RUBY IDA

Property Ad‘dress:' 24462 Gunther Road
Romoland - CA 92585

Assessor's Parcel No. :  327-110-004-2

Assessments:
Land Value: $73,479.00
Improvement Value: ' $29,772.00
Exemption-Value: ' $0.00
Total Value: $103,251.00
Tax Information
Property Taxes for the Fiscal Year : , 2010-2011
Total Annual Tax o $1,256.74

Status: Paid fhrough ’ , S PAID (PAID THRU 06/30/2011)

Property Vesting

The last recorded documents transferring title of said
property : : - : , :
Dated B : S 01/24/2002 , . "

Recorded : 02/07/2002

Page 1 of 2




P.O. Box 1193
'Whittier, CA 90609
;’m.e Tel # (562) 325-8351
ERVICE - Fax # (714) 783-3038

~ Order Number: 24385 ;
Reference: CV06-3898/Edwar

Document No.
D.T.T.
Grantor

Grantee

Dated
Recorded ,
-~ Document No.
D.T.T.
..Grantor
| -Grantee ,
Property Now Vested as

No Deeds of Trust of Record

2002-068965
None Shown

Howard A. ‘Buchanan, deceased

Ruby Ida Guivens, as to an undivided one-half interest,

and Janet Sue Reynolds, as to an undivided one-half
interest, each as tenants in common

03/25/2002
04/23/2002
2002-208837

$0.00

Janet Sue Reynolcis

Ruby Ida Guivens, a widow

Ruby Ida Guivens, a widow

Deeds of Trust

Additional Informatioh

NO JUDGMENTS AND/OR LIENS FOUND.

Legal Description

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS LOCATED IN AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE NORTH HALF OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER
OF SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 5 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, SAN BERNARDINO BASE AND MERIDIAN, IN THE

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM A STRIP OF LAND 25.00 FEET IN WIDTH ACROSS THE WEST END INCLUDED IN

PUBLIC ROADS:

Page 2 of 27
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“RECORDING REQUESTED BY

SWAN, - CARPENTER, WALLIS &
McKENZIE

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

NAME . SWAN, CARPENTER, WALLIS &
MCKENZIE

MAILING
ADORESS - POST OFFICE BOX 330

CITY, STATE - SUN CITY, CA

o0

DOC 8 ZOAZ2—-068965
92/07/2002 08:00A Fee:18.00 .
Page 1 of 8 .
Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Gary L. Orso
fis County Clerk & Recorder

LTI

I

A

4

2P CoDE - 92586

REFUND

TITLE(S)

 ORDER DETERMINING SUCCESSION TO REAL PROPERTY

“HOWARD "A. BUCHANAN

A/P.N.

© 327-110-004

£8-201

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search - Doc: RV:2002 00068965

Page 1 ofS




[ i I IIIIIllIlIII I IIIII ||I||II| .

ATTORNEV OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY {Name, Sta.. < bar number, and address): TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS FOR RECOROER'S USE ONLY
X fescording requesied by and rewmto: 909/672-1881 4.’

~ 'KEVIN A. McKENZIE, State Bar 117116
1-* SWAN,: CARPENTER, WALLIS & MCKENZIE . s
26858 CHERRY HILLS BLVD. ) s
SUN. CITY, CA 92586 IR !é

ATTORNEY FOR (Nama); PETI TIONER
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

JA
STREET AopRESS: - 4050 “MAIN STREET
MALING A0DRESs:  POST OFFICE BOX 431 . 4
7

crrvanpziecooe; - RIVERSIDE, - CA 92502
srancH Nave - RIVERSIDE

MATTER OF (Name); HOWARD A. BUCHANAN , g L, /
, _ : DECEDENT
) - ORDER DETERMINING SUCCESSION TO CASE NUMBER: - ,
. REAL PROPERTY (Estates $100,000 or Less) : ,
- ‘And Personal Properiy o % \ &.\ 5

FOR COURT USE ONLY

4 Déte of heaﬁné: JAN 2 4 2002 ; Time: 9:00AM

Dept/Room: -1 Judge:
< THE COURT FINDS ' m DUNNIBON
2. "All notices required by law have been given.
3. Decedent died on (date): 4/28/00 v
a. "X aresident of the California county named above.
b. 7 anonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above.
‘e 77 intestate X testate: - .
- At least 40 days have elapsed since the date of decedent's death.
a. X ‘No proceeding for the administration of decedent's estate is being conducted
or has been conducted in California.
b. - - ‘Pecedents personal represantative has filed a consent to use the procedure
provided in Probate Code section 13150 et seq.
6. ‘The gross value of decedent’s real and personal property In California, excluding
property described in Probate Code section 13050, does not exceed $100,000.
7. ‘Each petitioner is a successor of decedent (as defined in Probate Code section 13006} and a successor fo decedent's interest i in the

o N

real_m_:_ ~ and personal property described in item 9a because each petitioner is
a.. X (will) a beneficiary who succeeded to the property under decedent's will.
b.. " (no will) a person who succeeded to the property under Probate Code sections 6401 and 6402.

THE COURT FURTHER FINDS AND ORDERS
8. No-administration of decedent’s estate is necessary in California.

9. a. The following described real :' and personal property is property of decedent passing to each petitioner {give legal
description of real property): -~ . X__ described in Attachment 9a.
N S —_ :/ it
b. Each petitioner's name and specific property interest X s stated in Attachment 8b - __ is as follows (specify):

10. | Other (specify): -

i Zove
Date: ; c;-) (/I ' : ; UDGE OF THE SUPERIO
‘11 umber of pages attached: : §§§ @Fﬁmﬂwws umsi‘l n-i ﬁm&m‘

Form Approved by the ORDER DETERMINING SUCCESSION Probate Code, § 13154
CES1S R, Jary 1 10%8] TO REAL PROPERTY '
Mandatory Use [1/1/2000] (Probate)
-
o . ’ Public Record

' Order: Non-Order Search -Doc: RV:2002 00068965 Page 2 of 5



ATTACHMENT 9a
Order Determining Succession to Real Property
HOWARD A. BUCHANAN, deceased

* Decedent HOWARD A. BUCHANAN'’s one hundred per cent interest in
improved real property commonly known as 24462 Gunther Road, Romo]and Riverside
County, California, more particularly described as: ~

Lo The North half of the South half of the Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter '
of Section 1, Township 5 South, Range 3 West, San Bernardino Base and'
Meridian

EXCEPTING therefrom a strip of land 25 feet in width across the West end
included in public roads. -

APN: 3%7-110-004

R lllll!lllm W =5

3 of 5

ATTACHMENT 9a

s T . e ‘ Public Record

*©-.Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2002 00068965 b Page 3 of 5
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Ench document 20 vh!sly 1hix :-.:mﬁ iz

is attaciiedd Is coriiiag b
tive aad c»:rru. o

iV

+

e ER Disercida
Supefior OoudL’C(mmy of Riversids,
State of California
| -24 . 02

Dated;

Cortifizetion mudt'eln'*ﬁto.ma
“CERTIFIED CopYy™”

Hllllillﬂll T R R R ”23”835

| L . Public Record

~ Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2002 00068965 Page 5 of 5



Exhibit “D”



JAYE. ORR
- DIRECTOR

" CASES#: CV09-01585
APN.: 327-110-004

'Providé North Arrow

Code Enforcement Department
County Of Riverside
Moreno Valley District Office
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1
Moreno Valley, California 92553
(951) 485-5840 —~ Fax (951) 485-4938

PROPERTY SITUS: 24462 Gunther Rd, Romoland
DRAWN ON (date) 08-26-09 DRAWN BY: E. Torres
UPDATED Ol - 15 - ol .~

REAR PROPERTY LINE

W=

mMZr DY e

as3yd

’b"-ll VeI A Y

el e :‘?’y

NOTTO SCALE

- SIT.06 — Code Enforcement 10.07

. FRONT PROPERTY LINE

<HEIEYORT mU—w

[s3 Aaal o




Print Code Enforcement Case . . Page 1 of 53

Code Enforcement Case: CV063898
Printed on: 02/15/2012
Photographs

http://user. govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=1 70905&type=0 2/15/2012

T T T




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

e e o U ST N

%m%p&"hw%m\\@\“\ s

~4 N R R
&

Structure #1 is an old chicken/turke
structure is dilapidated, the wood is
in several places. 26’ x 100/ =

y operation building that was never painted. The

rotting off and the metal roof is bent, broken & buckled
2600 sq ft Notice of Defects 10, 11, 13, 14, 17




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

Still structure #1. continuing to the east end. Split metal roof, structure open to the
elements and wood has no protective coating or paint.

NOD #’s 10, 11, 13, 14, 17




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

|
Structure #2 has been burnt and the roof has partially collapsed with what remains in

a state of disrepair with several sheets of metal roofing bent, broken and missing and
there is a large crack on the south side of the structure.

NOD #’s 10, 11, 13,14,17 21’x100°=2100 sq ft




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

The east/rear side of structure #2 shows fire damage which appears to be the major
cause of the roof collapsing. To the right of “doorway” above the stucco wall is
buckled and leaning outward. NOD #’s 10, 11, 13, 14,17, 19




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

Structure #3 Is “broken & bent” in the middle. It is an extremely old portable
building that is up on skids as opposed to be built on the ground or stilts. The entire
structure is wood with the exception of a broken window that still contains glass.
The wood floor, walls and roof have collapsed in the middle. There is no protective
coating on the wood inside or out. Below shows the water damage on the ceiling.

NOD #s 8, 8,9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 17, 20 approximately 13’ x 30’ =390 sq ft.




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

Structure #4 Is a 24’ x 72’ portable structure with missing roofing, broken windows,
has a tree growing up thru porch and it is up on blocks. Paint peeling in some areas.

NOD #’s 8, 11, 13, 14, 17




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

Peeled paint on siding, and around the windows, wood rotten around window
and the window no longer fits correctly in casing so structure is exposed to the
weather. 13. 14,17




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

Wood rot is throughout the structure along with peeled off paint and missing pieces
of siding. NOD 3”s 10, 11, 13, 14, 17 |




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

The electric is disconnected at the box. NOD #19

There is a rather large hanging beehive under the eaves at the S/E corner of the structure.

NOD # 20




CV06-3898 Photos taken by CEO Green on 08/21/09

A close up of the tree that is growing up through the porch.




Print Code Enforcement Case ‘ | ‘ Page 1 of 31

Code Enforcement Case: CV0901585
Printed on: 02/15/2012

Photographs

E. Torres; AR - 01/18/2011

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=197252&type=0 2/15/2012



Print Code Enforcement Case .

s ALy
E. Torres; AR - 01/18/2011

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=197252&type=0

Page 3 of 31

2/15/2012



Print Code Enforcement Case .

Page 20 of 31

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=197252&type=0 2/15/2012




Print Code Enforcement Case .

E. Torres; AR/EOS - 11/30/2011

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=197252&type=0

Page 26 of 31

2/15/2012



Print Code Enforcement Case .

DR e R A
E. Torres; AR/EOS - 11/30/2011

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=197252&type=0

Page 27 of 31

2/15/2012
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Exhibit “E”




~ (@OUNTY OF RIVERSIE_@
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

#)/

CASENo.:CV ol |13 lr 191y

APN#:_3277 = /] 60%

THE PROPERTY AT: Q2444 ) LQuntHER BD, Zomernr)

‘WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: €

- ToeRES /M. Boio £ 1D#_SH/ 14 ON Of-og-2o// AT __(0:49 (ajpm

'AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a

ol O] Ol

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard |}() 17.252.030
(RCO 593) sale events, not over.3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. "| constructed of garage doors, tires, paliets or other
(RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose-of
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - Cease construction. Obtai | Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
.08. - struction. Obtain ;
: the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety-and (RCO 348) mobile home(s) from the propexty.
k Planning Departments or demolish the O 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & dlsconnect
(RCO457) , all utilities to RV/T railer.
O 15.12.020(J)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO348)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
(RCO 457) | the Restoration Assessment. ‘ O 17. Unpermitted Land Use:
] Ceaseall business activities. Obtain Planning Dept
@ 15.16.020 . Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
. : & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. O 17. ] Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
. - outside storage to less than square feet at
O .15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property. :
Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. & - -
: Dept. of Bidg, & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home. ]
. O 15.48.040 Substandard - Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
) ; permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RV.
COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: o, -33- 2/ . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN-
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE. |

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THI_S CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF .
ADNHNISTR.ATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE  OF
$ ! D4:72  AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT. TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER (O TENANT

'SIGNATURE “PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# D.OB. ” TEL. NO. @ POSTED

TLITTE. VINT ATAD GREEN: MAQE RITF VET T OW- PORTING
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RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT : NOTICE OF DEFECTS e
UNIFORM HOUSING - HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: - COOE 9ECTIONS  COOE SECTIONS
1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, showcr OF KItChER SINK..iviivioeiassineenens 10010123 17920.3(2)123
- OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ I1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbmg fixtures ... : 1001(6)4,5 179203(ap,S
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . [ JRepair Per Applicable Bulldm g Coda ' [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to reqmred sewage system : 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ e 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - [ ]Repair Per Applicable Bulldmg Codes - {JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] -Lack of required electrical lighting... 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]chaxr Per Apphmble Building Codes - [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring... ; 11001(¢) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applxcablc Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 2 1001(0)6 - o - 17920.3(a)6
: OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
- 8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation i 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codcs . []Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 . 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: = []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lcan, listorbuckle , :
- due to defective material or deterioration........... , 1001(c)d . 17920.3(b)4

- OBTAIN PERMIT TO: __ {JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes J(]Demolish Or Rchabnhtatc Structurc
Members of ceilings @5 ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split; or buckle due to defective material or deterioration ' 1001(c)6 .. 1797.1).3(\:)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [JRepair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes {JDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure.
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920:3(a)11
; "OBTAIN PERMIT TO: []Repair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codes 1 ]Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 | Faulty weather protection.. . 1001(R)14 179203(;)1-4

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofmg of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broker{windows)or doorsJack of paint pr other approved wall covering.

'OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [jJRepair Per Applicable Building Codes KDemolish Or Rehablhtatc Structurc
14 ﬂ General dilapidation or improper T maintenance vasanss sivibaians 1001(b)13 -~ . 179203(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: KRepair Per Apphmble Bmldmg Codes “KDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
e L | ] Fire hazard i ' eivireneeene 1001G) 17920.3(h)
' OBTAIN PERMIT TO: = []Repair Per App‘hmbk Bmldmg Codes \[}Demohsh Or Rchabxhtate Structure
16 [] Extensive firc damage......... o : :
~ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Bulldmg Codw T []Dcmohsh Or Rehabtlxtate Structure

17 ‘[7{ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant :
* OBTAIN PERMIT TO: bIchanr Per Apphmblc Bmldmg Codes ‘KiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 [] Improper occupancy fouiis 1001(n) - 1179203(n)
' OBTAINPERMITTO: | ]chau' Per Apphmblc Bmldmg Codes []Demolish Or Rchabxhtatc Structure
19 []__ e EI
' OBTA]N PERMIT TO: [ ]chaxr Per Apphmblc Bmldmg Coda f []Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure o
20f[] | : ,
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]chaxr Per Apphmblc Bmldmg Codas ‘- []Dcmohsh Or Rehabilitate Structurc‘ :

holed YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDIT’IONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF 'mr: DATE OF THIS NOTICE
Case No. Dz = 3?@ Y _ Address 24902 /,wum'ﬁh D, Temorasd A 327 V| 0-004

Date Qlp—0FJol] Officer_ 5 TormtES /s;\

285-025 (4/96) ) t
niarribution: White~-Case I"ile. c;narv-Property Owner, Pink-To Be Posted On Structure



THE PROPERTY AT: 212 [aunTHER 1D, Tomoramd

WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: € .

(@OUNTY OF RIVERSIE_ @
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

H2

CASENo.:CVg o |-|l21elg |F|—

APN#: 227 - 1[0 - 02

@mesm Bow CES

ID#. 52/ 14 ON - osr~9oz/ AT 10410 /Qme

~-AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) ASFOLLOWS:

Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a

Ol O] Of

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030
: (RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO . 821) secure the pool. ‘ constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets-or other
T (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fenices.
8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive OQutside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
. . . Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - Cease construction. Obtain W mobile home(s) from the property. ,
” the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
, Planning Departments or demolish the Of 1. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease ocoupancy & disconnect -
(RCO 457) all utilities to RV/Trailer. ,
O 15.12.020(1)(2) ' | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348)
‘ clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of -,
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform . to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348) o
. e affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
S RCO457) the Restoration: Assessment. ' Ol 1. Unpermitted Land Use:
- ~ - Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept
15.16.020 . Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
: . & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or y g "
RCO 457) demblish the structure. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all s
.- loutside storage to less than ] square feet at
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
) Ean Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. &
i G Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prlor to occupancy or.remove O
[ (RCO 457) | Mobile Home: B :
15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
. - permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Moblle
Home/Trailet/RV:
~COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: {z-33 2o/

. FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY

RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH'
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN:

~ ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY. THE CORRECTION DATE.'

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
 ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED ‘WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
s 1040 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT* TO THESE

“CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10). ;

DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 .AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1. 16 ' :

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

- CDL/CID# D.OB. TEL. NO. @ POSTED

WLTTE YINT ATOR GREEN- CAQK FIT R VET FOW- POSTING



Ace Crruvid”

RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY |

CODE ENFORCEMENT ; : NOTlCE OF DEFECTS
) ) S . UNIFORM HOUSING ~ HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: - ' ~ ' ' COOE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
- 1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink . 1001(0)1,23 1 17920.%2)1.2.3
; OBTAIN PERMIT TO: = [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Cod@s | ]Demohsh Or Rehabilitate Structure
S 2] Lack of hot and cold running water to-plumbing fixtures ...... ‘ 1001(bY4.,5 17920.3(2 14,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -
3. [] Lack of connection to requu'ed sewage system : eeenee 1001 (b)14 17920.3(a)14
, OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codcs [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
" 4. [] Hazardous plumbing....... 1001(f) . 17920.e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes - [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical hghtmo 1001(b)10° 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Apphwblc Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring ~ 1001(e) - 179203(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. {] Lackof adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure:
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation ' 1001(c)1  179203(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Bmldmg Codcs [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -
9. [} Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports S— [ ) [(572 17920.3(b)2
~ OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
Mecmbers of walls, partmons or other vertical suppons that split, leam, listor buckle . -
due to defective material or deterioration . 1ool(c)4 ' 17920,3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  ~{JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ¥dDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 ‘VL Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 - 17920.3(b)6
: OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [}{Repair Per Applicable Building Codm ‘ KJDcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms........ 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
.. OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Apphmblc Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [q. Faulty weather protection e ; 1001(h)14 - 179203(g)14

'A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  {JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes )[chmohsh Or Rchablhtate Structure

14 ‘1(]_ General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes JdDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard...... 1001(i) 17920.3(h)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [ Extensive fire damage essios : ' : : -
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [flRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ADemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 {4, Public and attractive nuisance - - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:,  [JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes JdDemolish Or Rchablhtatc Structure

18 | ] Improper occupancy..... 1001(n) 17920.3(n)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

19 [] . L | , ; e ;
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes { ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

20 [] | o | o i [
OBT AIN PERMIT TO: [,]chair Per Applicable Building Codes [ |Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

k%% yoQ MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
Cas,° No. Ok =334 ¢ _ Address 29902 (s THER RO, Botopgsad  ARN ! 337- 110 00

Date_p-07-201l  oOfficer_€.TpRa€s JS

285-925 (4/95)

el 1l e W2l Mamaimie Bamemedr Amars Dink-TA Re Posted On Structure



(@COUNTY OF RIVERSIE @
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CASE No.: CV |6 [p]-] 7 ?51;?-

APN#: 37 7- //o ~e0y

| THEPROPERTY AT: 2896y LeosiTTteR 2D, /szm‘ﬂ*)ﬁ
ID#: f;%//# ON ¢ -o7-27 AT /0 7 zé?pm

WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: B‘TL‘Wz—S SM "B LS

i AND FOUND TO BEIN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

1O
1O
O

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtaina '
{RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept: or remove display.
8.28.030. - Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to . O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be -
(RCO 821) secure the pool.. constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other

~ ‘ ” - (RCO 348y materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of ‘ :
(RCO 541) in an approved legal-landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
. } Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - Cease construction, Obtain W mobile home(s) from the property.
: the appropriate permits from the Bldg: & Safety and i -
] Planning Departments or demolish the O 17. Occupled RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) all utilities to RV/T mller
O 15.12.020(J)(2) ~ | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO348)
T - | clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessnve Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform : 1o less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
E : affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
J(RCO457) the Restoration Assessment. ‘ O 17. Unpermitted Land Use:
‘ Cease all business activities. Obtain Plannmg Dept.
@ 15.16.020 ~| Substandard Structure - Obtain 2 permit from the Bidg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resurning business operations.
ok : & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or
b (RCO-457) demolish the structure. s O 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all;
' § - - outside storage to less than square feet at
‘ O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile homg. (RCO 348) the rear of the property. :
PARE R Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. &
; Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
: L (RCO457) Mobile Home.
. O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a

: permit from'the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O

(RCO 457) 1 Notice of Defects'and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
- | Home/Trailer/RV..
COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON. THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY - OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
$ AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
' CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE 'COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# D.0O.B. TEL. NO. @ POSTED

WHITE: VINT.ATOR GREFN: CASE FIIE YELT.OW: POSTING



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT , NOTICE OF DEFECTS |
: : : : UNIFORM HOUSING .~ HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: ; - ___CODE SECTIONS _ CODE SECTIONS
1. [} Lackofor improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(6)1,2.3 17920.3(2)1,2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lackof hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures , ' 1001(b)}4,5  17920.3(a)4,5
s ‘OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes - [JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system ' 1001(b)14 - 179203(a)14
' OBTAIN PERMIT TO: . [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. [] Hazardous plumbing........ ; 1001(H) 17920.3(e)
~OBTAINPERMITTO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
‘5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting : 1001(6)10 17920.3(a)10
_ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. [] Hazardous Wiring. : 1001(¢) 17920.3(d)
'OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(6)6 17920.3(a)6 " -
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAINPERMITTO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 179203@)2 -
Vi - OBTAINPERMITTO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ; [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 {4, Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle : R
- due to defective material or deterioration...... ‘ : 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4 -
- OBTAIN PERMIT TO: ngcpair Per Applicable Building Codes [ﬁ{)cmoh’sh Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 | Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members ; ; o
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration.... 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
¢+ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: pIRepair Per Applicable Building Codes R@cmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms . , . 1001(6)11 ©  179203(a)11
. OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 VkFaulty weather protection..... - 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14
: A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors '
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering. . : :
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: “FRepair Per Applicable Building Codes ~ PJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 M General dilapidation or improper maintenance : 10010)13  17920.3(a)13
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  {4Repair Per Applicable Building Codes - fJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard : e ; 1001(3) - 179203(h)
~ OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes - []Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage bevan S o :
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
~ 17 P} Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant. PR '
, OBTAIN PERMIT TO: PRepair Per Applicable Building Codes PiDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy. 1001(n) 17920.3(n) .
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 (] _ , ~ | | uks
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [] : ‘ | B
OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes - { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
*** YOUMUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
CaseNo. Ob- 359 Address_ 2L 2 [, o ER 2D, Levetorerdpop
Date_(—¥-2=(] Officer__ . 7orzsS /5 )—

285-925 (4/96)

L SRS N SRR




THE PROPERTY AT: 244 ) (UNTHER. Y0, TlomorAmT)
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: T TO It /M- B0

~AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) ASFOLLOWS:

N ‘JOUNTY OF RIVERSIDI‘
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

L7ap

CASENo.. Cviolel3]|¥|7|%]|-
C APN#: 227- //@*00‘1‘

ID# S)/ /Y ON 06-0¥-20// AT )0 180 @ypm

O

‘ Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a

5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030
. (RCO593) +| sale events, not over 3 consecutive days; per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencmg to O 17.172.205 . Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure ‘the pool. ’ ~ constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
- - (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
O 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of — . -
(RCO541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
/ . - . : : Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - Cease construction. Obtain W mobile home(s) from the property.
the approptiate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and —
: ~ Planning Departments or demolish the O 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
b [(RCO 457) i s all ut111t1es to RV/Traller ‘
O 15.12.020()2) - | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO348) : ' '
: 9 clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove ot reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform - to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348) o
: affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with* - = — -
(RCO457) the Restoration Assessment. O 17. Unpermitted Land Use: :
. - . Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
@ 15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
: : i & Safety Dept: to rehabilitate per Notice ‘'of Defects or -
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
= oo loutside storage toless than square feet at
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home— Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property. -
Obtain the appropriate permxts from the Planning Dept. & | }—
ne | Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home, :
O 15:48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
: permit from the Bldg: & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
. Home/Trailet/RV.
COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: Olo~ D> -2J¢|/ . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN -
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY  OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF

$_109.00  AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN. (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO- RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE l 16:

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

- SIGNATURE PRINT NAME "DATE

CDL/CID# D.OB. TEL. NO. (@) POSTED

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW; POSTING
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'RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFO‘HCEMENT |
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS.

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORM HOUSING - HEALTH & SAFETY .
CODE SECTIONS - CODE SECTIONS

1. [] Lackof or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 10010123 - 17920.3(a)1,2,3 -
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes -[JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures ~ : 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lackof connection to required sewage system .. 1001(b)14 17920.3(2)14 -
. OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. []1 Hazardous plumbing........ ' 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
~ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. [] Lack of required electrical lighting.... ' e 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
~ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
_ 6. "D}, Hazardous Wiring..... - 1001(e) '17920.3(d)
‘ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities. ‘ 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
‘ OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
- 8. ¥ Deteriorated or inadequate foundation.. v 10011 179203(b)1
s ‘OBTAIN PERMIT TO: PiRepair Per Applicable Building Codes PJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. [] Defective or deteriorated flooring o floor supports 1001(c)2 - 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: = []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

' 10K Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration. .

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  [Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

11 4. Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal me

1001(c)d 17920.3(b)4
D(]Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

mbers

1001(c)6

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective matenial or deterioration 17920.3(b)6
, OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ARcpair Per Applicable Building Codes fiJDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 [] Dampness of habitable rooms s ‘ 1001011 179203(a)11
- OBTAINPERMITTO: []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes { JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 [ Faulty weather protection - 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)1-4

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors ,
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [§Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 }_ General dilapidation or improper maintenance. : 1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  {JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes ‘KIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [} Fire hazard et 1001(3) 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ IRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive firc damage i R

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: - [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 [ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant. E, ' ,

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: MRepair Per Applicable Building Codes KIDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure -

18 [] Improper occupancy.

1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
9] ; ;

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

Y

[ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

***" 'YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. Dlo = AYA4Y

_Officer_E ToES /S)—

Address Y7 (0 JTHER ™, Tesernmd A 331-H0-boH

Date_0l-0%-301| _

285-025 (4/95)

- [Xs —— el




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT GLENN BAIjDE |
'COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
| June 15,2011 |
- RE CASE NO: CV063 898

I Edward Torres, hereby declare

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 24318 Hemlock,
Ave Suite C- 1 Moreno Valley, California 92557 . :

That on 06/08/2011 at 1 100 hours I securely and consplcuously posted (4) Notice of Vlolatlon for RCC 15. 16 020 (RCO
457) Substandard Structure (4) Notice of Defects and Danger srgns at the property described as: SR

Property Address: 24462 GUNTHER RD, ROMOLAND

ot ,Assessor's Parcel Number: 327-110-004

1 declare under the penalty of petjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
: ,Executed‘on June 15, 2011 in the County of Riverside, California.

" CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

T —

By Edward Torres Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C 1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485- 5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938



' CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT GLENN BAUDE

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE | | Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
June 21, 2011 ‘
" RUBY IDA GUIVENS
24462 GUNTHER RD

ROMOLAND, CA. 92585

RE CASE NO: CV063898 at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the commumty of ROMOLAND, California, Assessor s Parcel
Number 327-110-004 ;

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of
- ROMOLAND  California, Assessor's Parcel Number 327-110-004, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
~15.16. 020 (Ord. 45 7), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is descrlbed as: ' ‘
1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complamts
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of ;
- Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with 2 "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or

administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of -

all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the ’
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of thlS case, you will receive a Statement of Expense assomated
- with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or 1ncurred inthe
" taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by ‘

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
“notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY July 6, 2011. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL

ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

: SUPERVISORS

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C—l MORENO VALLEY CALIFORNIA 92557
(95 1) 485-5840 » FAX (951) 485-4938 . :



'YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGH. .0 OBJECT TO THESE CHARGE B8Y FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
| OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

" By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENNBAUDE |
~ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE | Director .

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV063898

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Ana Carrillo, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age |
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice. -

" Thaton June 21 2011, I served the followmg documents(s)

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020)
| Notice of Defects (4)
‘Demolition Grant Prbgram’ - Flyer |
| Summary of Costs Notiﬁcation'

by placmg a.true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelopc(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT
- REQUESTED addressed as follows: ‘

| RUBY IDA GUIVEN’S) 24462 GUNTHER RD, ROMOLAND, CA. 92585
XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the ofﬁce s practice of collectlon and processing -
“correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Callforma that the above is
~true and correct. . i

EXECUTED ON June 21, 2011 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODEJE‘%\RCEYMPARTMENT

By: Ana Carillo, Coc ode Enforcement Aide

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938



U.S. Postal Service

For'delivery i

formation visit our website at www.us

- CERTIFIED MAIL.w RECEIPT

. (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Ceniﬂed Fee

Return Receipt Fee
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= BCOUNTY OF RIVERST ~ =
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

S|FJ]

4

- CASENo.:CV (D |9 |-o |7
APN#: 327-/(p~00Y

THE PROPERTY AT: 2446y, (qunTHER RY, Pomocr)d

- WAS INSPECTED

# 5>/ 4 ON b LoT/2od AT _[p: R @pm '

BY OFFICER: & .-T3RUES [ M Bow ES
AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:
O 5.28.040 .| Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 - Unpermitted Qutdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 - Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be .
‘ (RCO 821) secure the pool. S : : constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
N - - (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
@ 8.120.010 | Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. Ol 1. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - Céase construction. Obtain | W rgt?l?]ggg)s E:::lt :g;lg:g;:nygemoye unpermitted
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and -
‘ ~ Planning Departments or démolish the O 17.. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
‘ JRCO457) all utilities to. RV/Trailer.
O 15.12.020(J)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform - to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348) ’
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment, O 17. __. | Unpermitted Land Use: ;
Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept,
O 15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or - -
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. @ 17.32.0i0 Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
- - - i outside storage to less than square feet at
15.48.010 Unpt_zrmltted Mob.nle Homg——Vacate mobile .home. ‘ (RCO 348) the rear of the property. .
. ‘Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. & -
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home. ; ‘
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RV.
COMMENTS:

IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: &~ 23 Jo//

RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH F
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) E

. FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
INES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
XIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN

ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
- ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE. - -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE' A SUMMARY OF

"ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIAT

$

ED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
{09.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE

-~ CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)

- DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

SIGNATURE

PRINT NAME

DATE

CDL/CID#

WIHTTE. VINT ATOR

D.O.B.

GREEN- CASEFITE YEILTOW: POSTING

TEL. NO. _

@ POSTED




'CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ' Director
N OTICE OF VIOLATION
 June 20,2011 | |
RUBY IDA GUIVENS
24462 GUNTHER RD

ROMOLAND, CA 0

RE CASE NO: CV(09-01585 at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of ROMOLAND, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 327-110-004 ‘ e ; ,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the commumty of
ROMOLAND California, Assessor's Parcel Number 327-110-004, is in violation of Sectlon(s) RCC Section - No.
8.120.010 (Ord. 541) 17.12.040 (Ord. 348), of the Rlver31de County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unlncorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

2) 17.12.040 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permltted uses for

the size and type of property.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by'

1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.

2) Remove or reduce all outside storage to 200 SQUARE FEET PER RCC 17.32.010 (RCO 348)

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY JULY 5, 2011. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. : : : :

= ,NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A '

- SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

* VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
'SUPERVISORS e v ;

: YOU 'WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE

OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1. 16 080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE

" CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

: j 'By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 ~ FAX (951) 485-4938
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE . Director:

PROOF OF SERVICE
- Case No. CVQ9—01585

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1, Jennifer Miller, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
- age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on June 20, 2011, I served the following documents(s):

N OTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 8.120.010 & RCC17.32.010)

Summary of Costs Notification

by placmg a true copy thereof enclosed ina sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

RUBY IDA GUIV ENS 24462 GUNTHER RD, ROMOLAND CA0
XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar w1th the office s practice of collection and proc‘essi‘ng‘
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
- true and correct.

'EXECUTED ON June 20, 2011 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFO RCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Jen?lfer Mlller Code Enforcement Aide

24318 HEMLOCK AVE SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938 :
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DE. ARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE

- COUNTY OF RIVER¢IDE Director
- NOTICE OF VIOLATION
March 14, 2012
RUBY IDA GUIVENS
24462 GUNTHER RD

ROMOLAND, CA 0

RE CASE NO: CV0901585 at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of ROMO'LAND, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 327-110-004

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of
ROMOLAND California, Assessor's Parcel Number 327-110-004, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
8.120.010 (Ord 541), 17.32.010 (Ord. 348) of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as: . ‘

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
mjurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unlncorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

' 2) 17.32.010 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is requlred to conform to the standards prov1ded in the permitted uses for

the size and type of property.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by

1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill.
2) Remove or reduce all outside storage to 200 SQUARE FEET PER RCC 17.32.010 (RCO 348).

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY March 29, 2012. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. :

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. : :

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

' CQDE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 « FAX (951) 485-4938 .



' CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GiennBAUDE
~ COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION
March 14, 2012 |

RUBY I. GUIVENS
5713 SUNFIELD AVE
LAKEWOOD, CA 90712

RE CASE NO: CV0901585 at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of ROMOLAND, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 327-110-004 ‘

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of
ROMOLAND California, Assessor's Parcel Number 327-1 10-004, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
8.120.010 (Ord. 541) , 17.32.010 (Ord. 348), of the Riverside County Code. ~

Said violation is described as: : ; :

1) 8.120.010 (Ord. 541) - No person or entity shall permit the accumulation of rubbish or other material, dangerous or
injurious to the health and welfare of persons or the environment, on any real property in the unincorporated area of
Riverside County owned by them or under their control.

2) 17.32.010 (Ord. 348) - All outdoor storage is required to conform to the standards provided in the permitted uses for
the size and type of property. SR R ‘ o

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Remove all rubbish and dispose of it in an approved, legal landfill. ‘
2) Remove or reduce all outside storage to 200 SQUARE FEET PER RCC 17.32.010 (RCO 348).

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY March 29, 2012. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL

ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

~NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION | OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A

SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPAL IMENT GLENN BAUDE
- COUNTY OF RIVERSIDY Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV0901585

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Ana Carrillo, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on March 14, 2012, I served thé following documents(s):
NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 8. 120.010 & 17.32. 010)

Summary of Costs Notification

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

RUBY IDA GUIVENS 24462 GUNTHER RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
RUBY I. GUIVENS 5713 SUNFIELD AVE, LAKEWOOD, CA 90712

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of p@ljufy under the law of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON March 14, 2012 in the County of Riverside, California.

COD]iE)jC(EM DEPARTMENT

By: Ana Carrillo, Code Enforcement Aide

24318 HEMLOCK AVE,, SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE - Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
March 14, 2012
RUBY IDA GUIVENS
24462 GUNTHER RD
ROMOLAND, CA 92585

RE CASE NO: CV063898 at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of ROMOLAND, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 327-110-004

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled byiyou at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of
ROMOLAND California, Assessor's Parcel Number 327-110-004, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) , 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) , 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) , 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as: .

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or

administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in

the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of

all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the

Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
- with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was’'made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects " Wthh sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with thls notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncomphance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the concluswn of this case, you wrll receive a Statement of Expense assoc1ated
with the abatement of such nulsance

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization pard or incurred in the
- taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. ‘

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938 :



3) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspe(gx was made of the above-referenced subj egroperty in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "No‘uce of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, o
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcment of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Nonc'ompliance" has been recorded wi h the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings. :
4) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,” which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation. .

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or-
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #1: 26' x 100' ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

2) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: 21’ X 100" ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

3) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions

* of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #3: 13' x 30' ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

4) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions



- of this notice within fifteen (15) ?s after the expiration of the thirty (30) day Petiod. #4: 24'x 72' BUNK HOUS3

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY March 22, 2012. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LuGAL |
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECIIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF

SUPERVISORS.
YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUXST FOR

HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE
| COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

March 14,2012

RUBY I. GUIVENS
5713 SUNFIELD AVE
LAKEWOOD, CA 90712

RE CASE NO: CV063898 at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of ROMOLAND, California, Assessor's Parcel
Number 327-110-004

'NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 24462 GUNTHER RD, in the community of
ROMOLAND California, Assessor's Parcel Number 327-110-004, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No.
15.16.020 (Ord. 457) , 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) , 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) , 15.16.020 (Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

~ Said violation is described as: ,

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in-
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance. :

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
- Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

2) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects,”" which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 = FAX (951) 485-4938



3) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An mspe’n was made of the above-referenced sub; egroperty in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard anc a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Dange - Do Not Enter" sign ard a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the b iilding unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to ths enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusmn of this.case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization pald or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

4) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

- NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
‘administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the

‘Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusmn of thls case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance. )

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #1: 26' x 100' ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

2) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe

- conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #2: 21'x 100' ACCESSORY

- STRUCTURE

3) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of th1s
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period. #3: 13' x 30' ACCESSORY
STRUCTURE

4) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions



of this notice within fifteen (15) ¥ls after the expiration of the thirty (30) da)’iod. #4:24'> 2'BUNK HOUSE

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY March 22, 2012. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU. '

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WIL . RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $109.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, dee Enforcement Officer



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTM *N'"  GLENN BAUDE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV063898

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Ana Carrillo, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am émployed in the County of Riverside, over the age
of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on March 14, 2012, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation (RCC 15.16.020 x 4)
Notice of Defects (4)

Summary of Costs Notification

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows: ’

RUBY IDA GUIVENS 24462 GUNTHER RD, ROMOLAND, CA 92585
RUBY I. GUIVENS 5713 SUNFIELD AVE, LAKEWOOD, CA 90712

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, Califcrnia, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of péxjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct. ' : '

EXECUTED ON March 14, 2012 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODfﬂﬁW TﬁPARTMENT

By: Ana Carillo; Code Enfottement Aide

- 24318 HEMLOCK AVE., SUITE C-1, MORENO VALLEY, CALIFORNIA 92557
(951) 485-5840 * FAX (951) 485-4938
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‘When recorded please mail to:
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department

(District 5 Office) o k :
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, CA 92557 : DOC # 2011-0313838
Mail Stop No. 5002 , ' 07/20/2011 ©4:45P Fee:NC

" y Page 1 of 1 :

Recorded .in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
fissessor, County Clerk & Recorder

IVAISHCEMERM

' NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

In the matter of the public nuisance or other code violation(s) on Property of ) ‘ GUA
‘ : ' Case No.: CV09-01585
Ruby Ida Guivens ‘ ‘
, )
. And DOES I through X, owners ,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of
California, that administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or land Tocated upon the following

described real property in the County of Riverside:

- ADDRESS: 24462 Gunther Road, Romdland, CA 92585
PARCEL #: 327-110-004 . : ‘
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 10.15 ACRES M/L IN POR NW 1/4 OF SEC 1 TSSR3W _

VIOLATIONS: Riverside County Ordinance No. 348, (RCC Title 17.32.010) decribed as excessive outside Stérage_& Riverside
~ County Ordinance No. 541, (RCC Title 8.120.010) described as accumulation of rubbish. S o

that such proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such structure or land with the requirements of Ordinances /(Riverside
County Codes) listed above that every owner of said real property waives his right to hearing on such proceedings unless he makes a
proper request in the form and within the time prescribed by the Code cited; and that failure to comply with the lawful orders of the
Code Enforcement Director and/or authorized agents of the County of Riverside heretofore and hereafter issued relative to the above
matter may result in demolition of the offending structure, abatement of the public-nuisance or other available legal remedies and
assessment of the costs, expenses, and administrative costs thereof to the property heretofore described as a tax and special assessment
lien on such property; that any purchaser, his heirs, or assigns acquiring said property subsequent to the recording of the Notice with
the County Recorder shall have such interest subject and subordinate to said tax and assessment lien. : : SR

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax deduction - -
may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE o :
: DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMEN o

Dated: June 21,2011 S . By 4& £ |

R , : ' Mary Over Eode Enforcement Department -
; B ~ ACKNOWLEDGEMENT Y
State of California ") = ,

_County of Riverside ) , : , ’

On ﬁl _)L before me; Ana E. Carrillo, Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Overholt who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(@are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he 4@ hey

executed the same in his@'their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his@their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity

. upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

_ thatthe foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California

ANAE. CARRILLO ¢
3\ Commission # 1767676 &
y Notary Public - California
‘Riverside County
Ay Comm, |

B NNAT

WITNESS my hand anh?ﬁci?f Seaw m RN,

Commission # 1767676 Comm. Expires Sep. 14, 2011

S HES




When recorded please mail to: ' :
Riverside County Code Enforcement Department : X
(District 5 Office) ] ) : DOC # 2@1 1-@318836
24318 Hemlock Avenue, Suite C-1, Moreno Valley, CA 92557 07/20/2011 04:45P Fee:NC
Mail Stop No. 5002 Page 1 lof‘ 1 )

Recorded in Official Records
County of Riverside
Larry W. Ward
‘Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder

L EEETERTTE

NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEEDINGS

ll

In the matter of the public nuisance or other code violation(s) on Property of ) (& A
: Case No.: CV06-3898 6 , N‘i
Ruby Ida Guivens 062

And DOES I through X, owners

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 14 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of
California, that administrative proceedings have been commenced with respect to the structure or land located upon the following
described real property in the County of Riverside:

ADDRESS: 24462 Gunther Road, Romoland; CA 92585
PARCEL #: 327-110-004"
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 10.15 ACRES M/L IN POR NW 1/4 OF SEC 1 T58 R3W

VIOLATIONS: Riverside County Ordinance No. 457, (RCC Title 15.16.020) described as Substandard Structure -.(x4)

that such proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such structure or land with the requirements of Ordinances /(Riverside
County Codes) listed above that every owner of said real property waives his right to hearing on such proceedings unless he makes a
proper request in the form and within the time prescribed by the Code cited; and that failure to comply with the lawful orders of the
Code Enforcement Director and/or authorized agents of the County of Riverside heretofore and hereafter issued relative to the above
matter may result in demolition of the offending structure, abatement of the public nuisance or other available legal remedies and
assessment of the costs, expenses, and administrative costs thereof to the property heretofore described as a tax and special assessment
lien on such property; that any purchaser, his heirs, or assigns acquiring said property subsequent to the recording of the Notice with
the County Recorder shall have such interest subject and subordinate to said tax and assessment lien.

Notice is Further Given in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax deduction
may not be allowed for interest, taxes, deprecmtxon or amortization pald or incurred in the taxable year affected by these proceedlngs

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEME ¥

Dated: June 21,2011 -

' ' ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of California ) :
County of Riverside ) : 5

On DL@‘ZI “\ before me, Ana E. Carrillo, Notary Public, personally appeared Mary Overholt who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)@}are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he@/they
executed the same in hisfiéd/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by hls@)’theu signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I-certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws.of the State of Cahfomla Tl
that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. ool ettt oot s
~ ANA E. CARRILLO :

WITNESS yhand an fﬁc1a1 seal _ d S
o L cridian Commission # 1767676

J = xazl] Notary Public - Callfornia g

; . Riverside Coumy >

Commlssmﬂ # 1767676 kComm EXplI'GS Sep. 14,2011




EXHIBIT “G”



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  juu,c e
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Interim Director

June 18, 2012
NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS AND

ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE
TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case Nos.: CV06-3898 & CV09-01585
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 327-110-004; GUIVENS
and Attached Notice List) Property: 24462 Gunther Road, Romoland

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to
Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348, 457, 541 and 725 to consider the abatement of the Excess Outside Storage,
Substandard Structure, Accumulated Rubbish located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 24462 Gunther Road,
Romoland, Riverside County, California, and more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 327-110-004.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why
the SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the Excess Outside
Storage, Substandard Structure, Accumulated Rubbish from the real property.

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, July 17, 2012, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County
Administrative Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 1* Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent
evidence will be received and/or testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will
result in the exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to the Code Enforcement Department (“Department’) will be
presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation
costs, are recoverable by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725. The Department may
seek recovery of such costs from the property owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the
SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the Department abate the property, the costs associated therewith, as well as
all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725 (RCC Title 1), will be sought from the property
owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to discuss the case
and attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the hearing, please check-in with Code
Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of
the Board’s Office.

JUAN C. PEREZ
INTERIM DIRECT

DA A

Carol Lynn Anderson
Administrative Services Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951) 955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680




NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 24462 Gunther Road, Romoland
Case Nos.: CV 06-3898 & CV(09-01585; APN: 327-110-004; District 5/5

RUBY IDA GUIVENS
24462 GUNTH RD
ROMOLAND CA 92585
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case Nos. CV06-3898 & CV09-01585

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1, Brenda Peeler, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Rlver51de over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, Suite 500, Riverside, California 92501.

That on June 18, 2012, I served the following document(s):

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. I am "readily familiar" with the office's practice of collection
and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with
the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside,
California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: 1 caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

>

STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the o
whose direction the service was made.

ee.0f a member of the bar of this court at

EXECUTED ON June 18, 2012, at Riversid¢, Calffony

NDA PF{]%)ER




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
June 19, 2012
RE CASE NO: CV063898 & CV0901585

I, Edward Torres, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department that my business address is 581 South Grand
Avenue, San Jacinto, California, 92582 .

That on 06/19/2012 at 1050 hours, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice to Correct County Ordinance Violations
and Abate Public Nuisance at the property described as:

Property Address: 24462 GUNTHER RD, ROMOLAND

Assessor's Parcel Number: 327-110-004

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on June 19, 2012 in the County of vRiverside, C‘alifomia.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
PUBLIC HEARING

August 28, 2012
(Continued 9.5 of July 17, 2012)

AGENDA ITEM NO. 9.2

Supplemental Documents

Statement of Abatement Costs
24462 Gunther Road, Romoland
Case No. CV09-01585 & CV06-3898

DISTRICT 5/ DISTRICT 5



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  juan C. Perez
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Interim Director

July 23, 2012

CONTINUED NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE
VIOLATIONS AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case No.: CV06-3898 & CV09-01585
(See Attached Responsible Parties List) APN: 327-110-004; GUIVENS
Property: 24462 Gunther Rd., Romoland

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of
Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County Ordinance Nos. 348, 457, 541 and 725 to consider the
abatement of the Excess Outside Storage, Substandard Structure, Accumulated Rubbish located on the
SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 24462 Gunther Rd., Romoland, Riverside County, California, and
more particularly described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 327-110-004.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to
show cause why the SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be
abated by removing the Excess Outside Storage, Substandard Structure, Accumulated Rubbish from the real

property.

SAID HEARING that was held on Tuesday, July 17, 2012, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors
Room, 4080 Lemon Street, 1* Floor Annex, Riverside, California has been rescheduled to Tuesday,
August 28, 2012 at 9:30 a.m. at which time and place pertinent evidence will be received and/or
testimony from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the
exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to this department, will be presented to the Board of
Supervisors, for consideration and deliberation in this matter.

Be on notice that in addition to costs that have already accrued for this case, costs associated therewith
will be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the
property.

We encourage you to contact Code Enforcement at (951) 955-2004 upon receipt of this Notice to
discuss the case and attempt to reach a resolution prior to the hearing. If you plan to attend the
hearing, please check-in with Code Enforcement staff at 8:30 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the
lobby of the first floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office.

JUAN C. PEREZ
INTERIM DIRECTOR

CAROL LYNN ANDERSON
Administrative Services Officer

4080 LEMON STREET, 12TH FLOOR, RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
(951)955-2004 = FAX (951) 955-8680



NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 24462 Gunther Road, Romolaﬁd
Case Nos.: CV 06-3898 & CV09-01585; APN: 327-110-004; District 5/5

RUBY IDA GUIVENS
24462 GUNTH RD
ROMOLAND CA 92585

RUBY IDA GUIVENS
5713 SUNFIELD AVE
LAKEWOOD CA 90712

ROBERT CHANDLER ESQ
CHANDLER POTTER & ASSOCIATES
3800 ORANGE STREET SUITE 270
RIVERSIDE CA 92501
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case Nos. CV06-3898 & CV09-01585

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Pecler, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, Suite 500, Riverside, California 92501.

That on July 23, 2012, I served the following document(s):

CONTINUED NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY FIRST CLASS MAIL. I am "readily familiar" with the office's practice of collection
and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with
the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside,
California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON July 23, 2012, at mvers1de@a /Q

NDA PE]‘LER




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
July 26, 2012
RE CASE NO: CV063898 & CV0901585

I, Edward Torres, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 581 South Grand
Avenue, San Jacinto, California, 92582 .

That on 07/26/2012 at 0935 hours, I securely and conspicuously posted Continued Notice to Correct County Ordinance
Violations and Abate Public Nuisance at the property described as:

Property Address: 24462 GUNTHER RD, ROMOLAND

Assessor's Parcel Number: 327-110-004

[ declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executéd on July 26, 2012 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

==

By: Edward Torres, Code Enforcement Officer

581 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE, SAN JACINTO, CALIFORNIA, 92582
(951) 791-3900 = FAX (951) 791-3910



Riverside County Board of Supervisors
Request to Speak

Submit request to Clerk of Board (right of podium),
Speakers are entitled to three (3) minutes, subject
Board Rules listed on the reverse side of this form.

SPEAKER’'S NAME: 4 i —

Address:
(only if follow-up mail response requested)

City: Zip:

Phone #:_( 75 / zé’ [’}4:_22

Date: &22 Agenda # z _2>

PLEASE STATE YOUR POSITION BELOW:

Position on “"Regular” (non-appealed) Agenda Item:

upport Oppose Neutral

Note: If you are here for an agenda item that is filed
for “Appeal”, please state separately your position on
the appeal below:

Support Neutral

I give my 3 minutes to:




Riverside County Board of Supervisors
Request to Speak

Submit request to Clerk of Board (right of podium),
Speakers are entitled to three (3) minutes, subject
Board Rules listed on the reverse side of this form.

SPEAKER’S NAME: AMié b v (oA

Address;
(only if follow-up mail response requested)

City: r Zip:

Phone #: fiSf 333'?’°L
Date: &.2&.€‘F Agenda # 7@

PLEASE STATE YOUR POSITION BELOW:
Position on “"Regular” (non-appealed) Agenda Item:

7&Support Oppose Neutral

Note: If you are here for an agenda item that is filed
for “Appeal”, please state separately your position on
the appeal below:

Support Neutral

I give my 3 minutes to:




